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Vase
Ceramics and Glass Collection

Accession Nr.: 22135 

Artist/Maker: Wartha, Vince (1844 - 1914) / decoration (glaze)

Date of production: ca. 1885

Place of
production:

Budapest

Inscription: talpán masszába nyomva: MAJOLICA SARREGUEMINES 801 TB; mázba írva: 18; a
fémlüszter bevonatban kézírásos jelzés: W. V. 1899

Materials: faience fine

Techniques: cast in relief mould; painted with polychrome lead glaze; with metallic lustre

Dimensions: height: 31 cm
base diameter: 13,4 cm
opening diameter: 12,6 cm

The round foot supports a hollow body, with cannelured, relief surface there are female masks in cartouches on both
sides, at the shoulder line. The neck is broad and high, richly jointed, lined with different relief borders. On both sides,
a winged female herm ending in acanthus leaf connects the body with the neck. The top is broad and splaying,
decorated with a geometrical line pattern. Both vases were subjects to the innovations of Vince Wartha, professor of
Chemistry, which he performed in the Zsolnay factory of Pécs and in the laboratory of the Technical University of
Budapest. The original colours of the majolica glaze - blue, brown, yellow, green and white - are changed into darker,
more homogenous, iridescent shades by the lustre cover.

Literature
a kiállítást rendezte: Batári Ferenc, Vadászi Erzsébet: Historizmus és eklektika. Az európai iparművészet
stíluskorszakai. Iparművészeti Múzeum, Budapest, 1992. - Nr. 271. (Csenkey Éva)
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